Retail Entitlement Offer opens and Retail Entitlement Offer Booklet despatched Monday, 4 May 2020

Settlement of New Shares issued under the Institutional Entitlement Offer and the Placement Tuesday, 5 May 2020

Issue and normal trading of New Shares issued under the Institutional Entitlement Offer and the Placement Wednesday, 6 May 2020

Retail Entitlement Offer closes (5:00pm) Wednesday, 20 May 2020

Announcement of final results of Retail Offer Friday, 22 May 2020

Settlement of Retail Entitlement Offer Tuesday, 26 May 2020

Issue and normal trading of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer Wednesday, 27 May 2020

Despatch of holding statements in respect of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer Friday, 29 May 2020

Note: All dates and times are indicative and MVF reserves the right to amend any or all of these events, dates and times subject to the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), ASX Listing Rules and
other applicable laws. All times and dates are in reference to Sydney, Australia time.

Appendix 1
Pro-forma balance sheet

14Monash IVF Group | Equity Raising

Pro-forma balance sheet as at 31 Dec 2019

Monash IVF Group | Equity Raising 15

Pro-forma

Balance Sheet ($m)
31-Dec Equity 31-Dec

2019 Raising1 2019

Cash and cash equivalents 5.0 5.0

Trade and other receivables 4.5 4.5

Inventory 4.0 4.0

Plant and equipment 20.0 20.0

Intangible assets 259.7 259.7

Right of use assets 19.7 19.7

Other assets 6.7 6.7

Total assets 319.6 319.6

Trade and other payables 12.4 12.4

Borrowings 96.5 (77.0) 19.5

Lease liabilities 21.3 21.3

Other liabilities 14.1 14.1

Total liabilities 144.3 (77.0) 67.3

Shareholders’ equity 428.8 77.0 505.8

Retained earnings and other (253.6) (253.6)

Equity 175.3 77.0 252.3

Net Debt 91.5 (77.0) 14.5

Net Leverage Ratio2 2.6x 0.4x

Notes. 1. Net of transaction costs of $3.0m. 2. Pro forma net leverage ratio (Net Debt/EBITDA) as at 31 December 2019, based on last 12 months EBITDA calculated in accordance with the Syndicated Debt Facility

Agreement.

Appendix 2
Monash IVF Group
fundamentals

16Monash IVF Group | Equity Raising

17

Overview of Monash IVF Group1

▪ 17 clinics

▪ 17 sonologists

▪ 4 Australian states

▪ 2 specialised
laboratories (VIC and
SA)

▪ 2 day hospitals (SA &
Malaysia)

▪ 25 clinics

▪ 3 service centres

▪ 102 fertility specialists
& trainees

▪ 7 Australian